Design and Specifications are subject to change without notice.   Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety issues arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consultation.
Panasonic Plastic Film Capacitors
Lmax.
Marking
1
.0
m

Designed for application where high density insertion of
components is required.
■Explanation of Part Numbers
■Features
●High volumetric efficiency
●Non-inductive construction
■Recommended Applications
●General purpose usage
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
E C Q B
Product code Dielectric &
construction
Rated voltage Nominal capacitance Cap. Tol. Suffix Suffix
■Specifications
Reference standard
Operating temp.range
Rated voltage
Capacitance range
Dissipation factor
Withstand voltage
Insulation resistance
JIS C 5113
–40 to +85˚C
50VDC, 63VDC,100VDC,200VDC
0.0001 to 0.47µF
0.8%max.(20˚C,1kHz)  (ECQB1H(S), ECQB(F)100VDC : 1.0%max.)
Between terminals : Rated voltage(VDC)✕ 250%1 to 5s
C <= 0.33µF : 30000 MΩ min. 20˚C, 50 VDC   60s : ECQB1H(F), ECQB1J(F)
C > 0.33µF : 10000MΩ.µFmin. 20˚C, 100VDC 60s : ECQB1H(S), ECQB1(F), ECQB2(F)
■Dimensions in mm(not to scale)
Ammo Reel
Straight Crimped Straight Crimped
4 3 5 9
Type1 Type2
style N style T
Blank W
E C Q B
Product code Dielectric &
construction